

City of Albuquerque

City of Albuquerque Government Center One Civic Plaza Albuquerque, NM 87102

Letter of Introduction

President

Council President, Pat Davis, District 6
Council Vice-President, Renée Grout, District 9

Louie Sanchez, District 1; Isaac Benton, District 2 Klarissa J. Peña, District 3; Brook Bassan, District 4 Dan Lewis, District 5; Tammy Fiebelkorn, District 7 Trudy E. Jones, District 8

Wednesday, June 21, 2023

5:00 PM

1. **COMMUNICATIONS**

a.	EC-23-313	Mayor's Appointment of Mx. Malini Perumal to the Lodgers' Tax Advisory Board
		Immediate Action Requested
b.	EC-23-314	Mayor's Recommendation of Award (ROA) to Intera Incorporated for "Los Angeles Landfill Maintenance and Monitoring Services"
		Immediate Action Requested
c.	EC-23-315	Mayor's Recommendation of Award (ROA) to CDK Golf Management LLC for "Puerto Del Sol Golf Course Concession Services"
		Immediate Action Requested
d.	EC-23-316	Mayor's appointment of Ms. Lindsey Fromm to the Albuquerque Museum Board of Trustees
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 8/7/2023
e.	EC-23-317	Revenue & Expense Report for Third Quarter Fiscal Year 2023
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 8/7/2023
f.	OC-23-36	Appointment of Christopher Sylvan to the Information Services Committee
		To be heard at the Council Meeting on 8/7/2023
2.	INTRODUCTIO	NS
g.	<u>R-23-145</u>	Approving And Authorizing The Filing Of A Grant Application For The

Choice Neighborhoods Planning Grant With The U.S. Department Of

Housing And Urban Development (HUD), For Fiscal Year 2023 Through Fiscal Year 2024 (Davis, by request)

Immediate Action Requested

h. R-23-146

Concerning A Bond Election To Be Held In The City Of Albuquerque At The Next Regular Local Election On November 7, 2023; Submitting To A Vote Of The Qualified Electors At Such Regular Local Election Certain Questions For Authorizing The Issuance Of General Obligation Bonds In Varying Principal Amounts And For Specified Public Purposes And, Providing The Form Of The Bond Questions And The Designation Clause For Such Questions On The Ballot; Prescribing Other Details In Connection With Such Bond Election And Bonds; And Ratifying Action Previously Taken In Connection Therewith (Bassan, by request)

Immediate Action Requested

i. <u>R-23-147</u>

Approving And Authorizing The Filing Of A Grant Application For American Rescue Plan (ARP) Funding With The Federal Transit Administration (FTA) Of The U.S Department Of Transportation By The Transit Department (Benton, by request)

Immediate Action Requested

j. <u>R-23-148</u>

Declaring The City's Intent To Collaborate With Bernalillo County To Revitalize Sunset Road And Isleta Boulevard, From Central Avenue To Isleta Pueblo (Peña)

To be heard at the Council Meeting on 8/7/2023